
From: Christine Massey 
Sent: May 9, 2021 10:28 AM 
To: Iannicca, Nando <nando.iannicca@peelregion.ca>; Groves, Annette <annette.groves@caledon.ca>; 
Bonnie Crombie <bonnie.crombie@mississauga.ca>; Parrish, Carolyn <carolyn.parrish@mississauga.ca>; 
Fonseca, Chris <chris.fonseca@mississauga.ca>; Dipika Damerla <dipika.damerla@mississauga.ca>; 
Carlson, George <george.carlson@mississauga.ca>; Gurpreet Dhillon <gurpreet.dhillon@brampton.ca>; 

; Innis, Jennifer <jennifer.innis@caledon.ca>; Downey, Johanna 
<johanna.downey@caledon.ca>; Kovac, John <john.kovac@mississauga.ca>; Ras, Karen 
<karen.ras@mississauga.ca>; Medeiros, Martin <martin.medeiros@brampton.ca>; Mahoney, Matt 
<matt.mahoney@mississauga.ca>; Palleschi, Michael <michael.palleschi@brampton.ca>; Iannicca, 
Nando <nando.iannicca@mississauga.ca>; Saito, Pat <pat.saito@mississauga.ca>; Pat Fortini 
<pat.fortini@brampton.ca>; Patrick Brown <patrick.brown@brampton.ca>; Paul Vicente 
<paul.vicente@brampton.ca>; Starr, Ron <ron.starr@mississauga.ca>; Rowena Santos 
<rowena.santos@brampton.ca>; Stephen Dasko <stephen.dasko@mississauga.ca>; McFadden, Sue 
<sue.mcfadden@mississauga.ca>; Mayor Allan Thompson <mayor@caledon.ca>; doug.whillans 
<doug.whillans@brampton.ca>; Bowman, Jeff - Councillor <jeff.bowman@brampton.ca>; 
charmaine.williams@brampton.ca; harkirat.singh@brampton.ca; gurpeet.dhillon 
<gurpeet.dhillon@brampton.ca>; 22div.communitystation@peelpolice.ca; 
21div.communitystation@peelpolice.ca; Enforcement <enforcement@brampton.ca>; ZZG-RegionalClerk 
<zzg-regionalclerk@peelregion.ca>; Lockyer, Kathryn <kathryn.lockyer@peelregion.ca>; 
dvassiliadis@peterborough.ca; kakapo@peterborough.ca; Dean Pappas <dpappas@peterborough.ca>; 
gbaldwin@peterborough.ca; kriel@peterborough.ca; dtherrien@peterborough.ca; 
lparnell@peterborough.ca; kzippel@peterborough.ca; hclarke@peterborough.ca; 
councillor_ainslie@toronto.ca; councillor_holyday@toronto.ca; councillor_grimes@toronto.ca; 
Councillor Perks <councillor_perks@toronto.ca>; councillor_nunziata@toronto.ca; 
councillor_pasternak@toronto.ca; Anthony Perruzza <councillor_perruzza@toronto.ca>; 
councillor_colle8@toronto.ca; councillor_bailao@toronto.ca; councillor_cressy@toronto.ca; 
councillor_layton@toronto.ca; councillor_matlow@toronto.ca; councillor_wongtam@toronto.ca; 
councillor_fletcher@toronto.ca; councillor_robinson@toronto.ca; councillor_minnan-
wong@toronto.ca; councillor_carroll@toronto.ca; councillor_bradford@toronto.ca; 
councillor_crawford@toronto.ca; councillor_thompson@toronto.ca; 
councillor_karygiannis@toronto.ca; councillor_lai@toronto.ca; councillor_mckelvie@toronto.ca; Mayor 
Bryan Paterson <mayor@cityofkingston.ca>; Councillor Gary Oosterhof 
<goosterhof@cityofkingston.ca>; Councillor Simon Chapelle <schapelle@cityofkingston.ca>; Councillor 
Lisa Osanic <losanic@cityofkingston.ca>; Councillor Wayne Hill <whill@cityofkingston.ca>; Councillor 
Bridget Doherty <bdoherty@cityofkingston.ca>; Councillor Robert Kiley <rkiley@cityofkingston.ca>; 
Councillor Mary Rita Holland <mrholland@cityofkingston.ca>; Councillor Jeff McLaren 
<jmclaren@cityofkingston.ca>; Councillor Jim Neill <jneill@cityofkingston.ca>; Councillor Peter Stroud 
<pstroud@cityofkingston.ca>; Councillor Rob Hutchison <rhutchison@cityofkingston.ca>; Councillor 
Ryan Boehme <RNBoehme@cityofkingston.ca>; Bryson, Peter <Peter.Bryson@brampton.ca>; 
clerk@toronto.ca; City Clerks Office <City.ClerksOffice@brampton.ca>; Rima <RBerns-McGown-
QP@ndp.on.ca>; Prime Minister/Premier ministre <pm@pm.gc.ca>; Eileen de Villa 
<Eileen.deVilla@toronto.ca>; Loh, Lawrence <lawrence.loh@peelregion.ca>; Christopher Mackie 
<Christopher.Mackie@mlhu.on.ca>; Wajid Ahmed <wahmed@wechu.org>; Moore, Kieran 
<kieran.moore@kflaph.ca>; Rosana Salvaterra <rsalvaterra@peterboroughpublichealth.ca>; Premier of 
Ontario | Première ministre de l’Ontario <premier@ontario.ca>; sgilbert@peterborough.ca 
Cc: clerks@peterborough.ca; public.info@mississauga.ca 
Subject: Declaration Of Canadian Physicians For Science And Truth (re CPSO threats) 
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Dear Justin Trudeau, Doug Ford, Bonnie Crombie, Patrick Brown, John Tory, and other men and woman 
who serve as Mayors, Councillors, Medical Officers and anyone else involved in the "COVID-19" fraud 
and terrorism (for which you are personally liable under common law):  
 
 
I require and request that this communication be added to the agendas for the next meetings of your 
respective bodies. 
 
Be advised of the unlawful, anti-science, anti-social, Gestapo-like behaviour on the part of Ontario's 
regulator of MDs, CPSO (aka "extortion racket"; "pharmaceutical front"): 
 

May 2021 
 
CanadianPhysicians.org 
 
DECLARATION OF CANADIAN PHYSICIANS FOR SCIENCE AND TRUTH 
 
Support this Declaration Now! 
 
The Declaration 
We are a broad and diverse group of Canadian physicians from across Canada who are sending 
out this urgent declaration to the Colleges of Physicians and Surgeons of our various Provinces 
and Territories and to the Public at large, whom we serve. 
 
On April 30, 2021, Ontario’s physician licensing body, the College of Physicians and Surgeons 
of Ontario (CPSO), issued a statement forbidding physicians from questioning or debating any or 
all of the official measures imposed in response to COVID-19. 1 
 
The CPSO then went on to threaten physicians with punishment – investigations and disciplinary 
action. 
 
We regard this recent statement of the CPSO to be unethical, anti-science and deeply disturbing. 
 
As physicians, our primary duty of care is not to the CPSO or any other authority, but to our 
patients.  
 
When we became physicians, we pledged to put our patients first and that our ethical and 
professional duty is always first toward our patients. The CPSO statement orders us to violate 
our duty and pledge to our patients in the following ways: 
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1. Denial of the Scientific Method itself:  The CPSO is ordering physicians to put aside the 
scientific method and to not debate the processes and conclusions of science. 
 
We physicians know and continue to believe that throughout history, opposing views, vigorous 
debate and openness to new ideas have been the bedrock of scientific progress.  Any major 
advance in science has been arrived at by practitioners vigorously questioning “official” 
narratives and following a different path in the pursuit of truth. 
 
2. Violation of our Pledge to use Evidence-Based Medicine for our patients:  By ordering us not 
to debate and not to question, the CPSO is also asking us to violate our pledge to our patients that 
we will always seek the best, evidence-based scientific methods for them and advocate 
vigorously on their behalf. 
 
The CPSO statement orders physicians for example, not to discuss or communicate with the 
public about “lockdown” measures. Lockdown measures are the subject of lively debate by 
world-renown and widely respected experts and there are widely divergent views on this subject. 
The explicitly anti-lockdown Great Barrington Declaration – https://gbdeclaration.org – was 
written by experts from Harvard, Stanford and Oxford Universities and more than 40,000 
physicians from all over the world have signed this declaration. Several international experts 
including Martin Kuldorf (Harvard), David Katz (Yale), Jay Bhattacharya (Stanford) and Sunetra 
Gupta (Oxford) continue to strongly oppose lockdowns. 
 
The CPSO is ordering physicians to express only pro-lockdown views, or else face investigation 
and discipline. This tyrannical, anti-science CPSO directive is regarded by thousands of 
Canadian physicians and scientists as unsupported by science and as violating the first duty of 
care to our patients. 
 
3. Violation of Duty of Informed Consent:  The CPSO is also ordering physicians to violate the 
sacred duty of informed consent – which is the process by which the patient/public is fully 
informed of the risks, benefits and any alternatives to the treatment or intervention, before 
consent is given. 
 
The Nuremberg Code, drafted in the aftermath of the atrocities perpetrated within the Nazi 
concentration camps – where horrific medical experiments were performed on inmates without 
consent – expressly forbids the imposition of any kind of intervention without informed consent. 
 
In the case of the lockdown intervention for example, physicians have a fiduciary duty to point 
out to the public that lockdowns impose their own costs on society, including in greatly increased 
depression and suicide rates, delayed investigation and treatment of cancer (including delayed 
surgery, chemotherapy and radiation therapy), ballooning surgical waiting lists (with attendant 
greatly increased patient suffering) and increased rates of child and domestic abuse. 
 
We physicians believe that with the CPSO statement of 30 April 2021, a watershed moment in 
the assault on free speech and scientific inquiry has been reached. 
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By ordering physicians to be silent and follow only one narrative, or else face discipline and 
censure, the CPSO is asking us to violate our conscience, our professional ethics, the Nuremberg 
code and the scientific pursuit of truth. 
 
We will never comply and will always put our patients first. 
 
The CPSO must immediately withdraw and rescind its statement of 30 April 2021. 
 
We also give notice to other Canadian and international licensing authorities for physicians and 
allied professions that the stifling of scientific inquiry and any order to violate our conscience 
and professional pledge to our patients, itself may constitute a crime against humanity. 
 
1 College of Physicians and Surgeons of Ontario Statement on Public Health Misinformation 
(4/30/21). https://twitter.com/cpso_ca/status/1388211577770348544 
 
The College is aware and concerned about the increase of misinformation circulating on social 
media and other platforms regarding physicians who are publicly contradicting public health 
orders and recommendations. Physicians hold a unique position of trust with the public and have 
a professional responsibility to not communicate anti-vaccine, anti-masking, anti-distancing and 
anti-lockdown statements and/or promoting unsupported, unproven treatments for COVID-19. 
Physicians must not make comments or provide advice that encourages the public to act contrary 
to public health orders and recommendations. Physicians who put the public at risk may face an 
investigation by the CPSO and disciplinary action, when warranted. When offering opinions, 
physicians must be guided by the law, regulatory standards, and the code of ethics and 
professional conduct. The information shared must not be misleading or deceptive and must be 
supported by available evidence and science. 
 
https://canadianphysicians.org 
 
 
Christine Massey M.Sc. 
Toronto, ON 
FOI responses from 58 institutions (including Public Health Agency of Canada, Health 
Canada, the CDC) in 15 countries/jurisdictions show that the world's health/science 
institutions have no record of "SARS-COV-2" purification, by anyone, anywhere, ever, 
thus no record of any scientific study or sequencing of the particles alleged to be "the 
COVID-19 virus", and thus zero proof of the existence of a "COVID-19 virus":  
https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/fois-reveal-that-health-science-institutions-around-the-
world-have-no-record-of-sars-cov-2-isolation-purification/ 
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